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Benefit Bank                Ft. Smith          92.5 0.354 1 52,867         262            $100M-500M 72.5 3,509           146               0.001
Community First Bk          Harrison           92.5 0.244 1 108,153        1,310         $100M-500M 85.0 23,686         976               0.013
Bank of Salem               Salem              90.0 0.291 1 35,136         977            $100M-500M 100.0 35,136         977               0
Union B&TC                  Monticello         87.5 0.333 1 60,464         600            $100M-500M 67.5 8,808           439               0
First Cmnty Bk              Batesville         85.0 0.271 0.702 117,185        1,548         $100M-500M 82.5 25,771         1,155            0.001
Peoples Bk                  Sheridan           82.5 0.329 1 26,877         484            <$100M    85.0 14,720         421               0
First SVC Bk                Greenbrier         82.5 0.246 1 46,690         591            $100M-500M 77.5 9,848           445               0.001
Farmers Bk                  Greenwood          82.5 0.202 1 38,851         533            $100M-500M 95.0 38,851         533               0
First Scty Bk               Mountain Home      82.5 0.219 1 66,075         490            $100M-500M 50.0 7,763           296               0.003
First NB&TC                 Mountain Home      82.5 0.217 0.976 77,874         881            $100M-500M 42.5 8,180           316               0.002
Southern St Bk              Malvern            80.0 0.328 1 26,179         345            <$100M    92.5 26,179         345               0
Bank of Little Rock         Little Rock        80.0 0.279 0.943 39,640         488            $100M-500M 72.5 9,151           354               0
Diamond Bk                  Murfreesboro       80.0 0.153 1 54,658         1,092         $100M-500M 95.0 54,658         1,092            0.002
One B&T NA                  Little Rock        80.0 0.228 0.645 81,654         636            $100M-500M 65.0 13,800         406               0.004
First Nat Bkg Co            Ash Flat           80.0 0.195 0.697 72,723         1,451         $100M-500M 85.0 23,424         1,198            0.006
Union Bk of Mena            Mena               77.5 0.199 1 28,331         672            $100M-500M 95.0 28,331         672               0
ELK Horn B&TC               Arkadelphia        77.5 0.251 0.769 48,259         508            $100M-500M 67.5 9,768           356               0
Commercial B&TC            Monticello         75.0 0.215 1 36,628         471            $100M-500M 92.5 36,628         471               0
United Bank                 Springdale         75.0 0.182 0.672 31,051         244            $100M-500M 67.5 2,554           129               0
National Bk of AA           North Little Rock  75.0 0.297 0.695 61,063         423            $100M-500M 47.5 7,058           234               0
First NB of East Arkansas   Forrest City       75.0 0.138 1 36,610         919            $100M-500M 95.0 34,473         908               0.002
First Security Bk of Conway Conway             75.0 0.163 0.759 60,543         690            $100M-500M 65.0 12,011         473               0.003
Summit Bk                   Arkadelphia        75.0 0.177 0.584 147,695        1,546         $500M-$1B 70.0 25,598         1,033            0
First St Bk of Warren       Warren             72.5 0.253 0.945 25,792         435            $100M-500M 72.5 7,950           332               0
First NB of Lawrence County Walnut Ridge       72.5 0.155 1 21,798         522            $100M-500M 92.5 21,798         522               0.007
First St Bk                 Conway             72.5 0.173 0.437 99,808         1,015         $500M-$1B 62.5 16,263         684               0.001
Security Bk                 Stephens           70.0 0.278 1 10,922         287            <$100M    85.0 10,922         287               0
Bank of Prescott            Prescott           70.0 0.207 1 14,123         375            <$100M    92.5 14,123         375               0
First NB Berryville         Berryville         70.0 0.202 0.912 25,143         568            $100M-500M 85.0 10,786         491               0.001
Bank of England             England            70.0 0.232 0.616 36,085         555            $100M-500M 75.0 10,280         430               0
Simmons First Bk Jonesboro  Jonesboro          70.0 0.186 0.783 49,935         459            $100M-500M 52.5 7,339           302               0
Citizens B&TC               Van Buren          70.0 0.184 0.747 52,926         611            $100M-500M 67.5 9,914           419               0.006
Citizens Bk                 Batesville         70.0 0.141 0.686 70,315         1,279         $100M-500M 82.5 24,827         1,049            0.005
First Federal Bank          Harrison           70.0 0.085 0.459 69,725         571            $500M-$1B 75.0 10,439         382               0
Pulaski Bank And Trust Company Little Rock        70.0 0.077 0.327 106,659        1,017         $1B-$10B  72.5 10,387         593               0.03
First Security Bk           Searcy             70.0 0.14 0.582 212,372        2,618         $1B-$10B  70.0 39,610         1,515            0.004
Liberty Bank of Arkansas    Jonesboro          70.0 0.159 0.479 364,662        3,541         $1B-$10B  65.0 58,453         2,343            0.001
Priority Bank               Ozark              67.5 0.064 1 2,918           163            <$100M    87.5 2,918           163               0
Homebank of AR              Portland           67.5 0.555 1 31,691         40              <$100M    77.5 31,691         40                 0
Bank of Delight             Delight            67.5 0.279 0.894 22,021         311            <$100M    62.5 6,095           233               0
Heartland Community Bank    Bryant             67.5 0.167 0.643 15,692         178            <$100M    77.5 3,135           128               0
Bank of Star City           Star City          67.5 0.29 0.746 27,316         402            <$100M    67.5 7,699           301               0
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First Cmnty Bk              Marion             67.5 0.259 0.948 26,319         286            $100M-500M 50.0 4,157           199               0
First NB of Crossett        Crossett           67.5 0.268 0.751 36,471         404            $100M-500M 55.0 5,874           274               0.008
Timberland Bk               El Dorado          67.5 0.267 0.688 43,549         410            $100M-500M 50.0 6,607           245               0
Bank of Rogers              Rogers             67.5 0.224 0.7 38,489         360            $100M-500M 42.5 5,557           212               0
Pine Bluff NB               Pine Bluff         67.5 0.138 0.797 41,386         632            $100M-500M 67.5 8,230           474               0.004
Bank of The Ozarks          Little Rock        67.5 0.121 0.52 310,883        3,666         $1B-$10B  67.5 64,276         2,660            0
Fordyce B&TC                Fordyce            65.0 0.203 1 19,032         331            <$100M    87.5 19,032         331               0
Petit Jean St Bk            Morrilton          65.0 0.204 0.96 23,464         416            $100M-500M 72.5 7,875           335               0
Delta TR&Bk                 Parkdale           65.0 0.23 0.513 49,908         488            $100M-500M 47.5 6,786           300               0
Heritage Bk                 Jonesboro          65.0 0.181 0.673 40,570         469            $100M-500M 57.5 7,899           326               0
Farmers B&TC                Blytheville        65.0 0.178 0.519 55,136         472            $100M-500M 42.5 7,307           282               0
Community Bk                Cabot              65.0 0.159 0.518 59,494         572            $100M-500M 50.0 9,406           364               0.001
Twin City Bk                North Little Rock  65.0 0.149 0.417 102,232        996            $500M-$1B 57.5 16,214         635               0.001
First Cmnty Bk              Van Buren          62.5 0.281 0.999 17,617         188            <$100M    47.5 3,199           130               0
Bank of Eureka Springs      Eureka Springs     62.5 0.262 0.875 28,833         250            $100M-500M 50.0 5,125           167               0.007
Allied Bk                   Mulberry           62.5 0.205 0.756 26,642         306            $100M-500M 52.5 5,283           213               0
Malvern NB                 Malvern            62.5 0.161 0.492 60,060         606            $100M-500M 50.0 8,431           401               0
First NB                    Hot Springs        62.5 0.137 0.516 59,351         959            $100M-500M 65.0 13,293         747               0.002
First Arkansas B&T          Jacksonville       62.5 0.149 0.558 70,596         507            $100M-500M 42.5 8,586           305               0
Signature Bk                Fayetteville       62.5 0.156 0.349 74,458         653            $100M-500M 50.0 11,173         429               0.001
First NB                    Paragould          62.5 0.107 0.694 56,604         945            $500M-$1B 72.5 15,407         733               0.005
First NB of Fort Smith      Fort Smith         62.5 0.129 0.318 105,015        1,126         $500M-$1B 52.5 16,525         687               0
Arvest Bk                   Fayetteville       62.5 0.112 0.485 1,049,733     11,987       $1B-$10B  65.0 206,343       8,432            0.009
Twin Lakes Cmnty Bk         Flippin            60.0 0.477 0.932 16,043         148            <$100M    50.0 3,615           104               0
Bank of Bearden             Bearden            60.0 0.28 1 9,551           100            <$100M    70.0 9,551           100               0
Riverside Bk                Sparkman           60.0 0.231 1 12,021         105            <$100M    20.0 1,144           47                 0
Citizens St Bk              Bald Knob          60.0 0.223 1 14,781         286            <$100M    85.0 14,781         286               0
Merchants & Planters Bk     Newport            60.0 0.148 0.769 22,697         472            $100M-500M 62.5 5,655           391               0.012
Simmons First Bk            Russellville       60.0 0.195 0.602 38,812         311            $100M-500M 25.0 4,062           169               0
Fidelity NB                 West Memphis       60.0 0.157 0.749 36,869         357            $100M-500M 50.0 6,839           262               0.002
First NB of Wynne           Wynne              60.0 0.137 0.539 37,118         672            $100M-500M 70.0 10,178         535               0.003
First NB in Green Forest    Green Forest       60.0 0.123 0.6 41,905         543            $100M-500M 57.5 8,263           400               0.003
First Financial Bk          El Dorado          60.0 0.084 0.849 47,022         522            $500M-$1B 55.0 9,684           356               0
First NB of Altheimer       Altheimer          57.5 0.3 1 4,295           134            <$100M    67.5 4,295           134               0
Piggott St Bk               Piggott            57.5 0.189 1 11,707         238            <$100M    80.0 11,707         238               0
Peoples Bk                  Magnolia           57.5 0.201 0.989 16,090         226            <$100M    60.0 4,654           178               0
First St Bk of Dequeen      Dequeen            57.5 0.185 0.804 16,252         415            <$100M    70.0 6,147           356               0
Bank of Fayetteville        Fayetteville       57.5 0.145 0.417 61,768         533            $100M-500M 42.5 8,191           319               0
Metropolitan NB             Little Rock        57.5 0.088 0.318 159,852        1,365         $1B-$10B  52.5 22,313         814               0
Eudora Bk                   Eudora             55.0 0.244 1 7,470           199            <$100M    72.5 7,470           199               0
Greers Ferry Lake St Bk     Heber Springs      55.0 0.187 1 10,491         224            <$100M    20.0 87                5                   0
First NB Izard County       Calico Rock        55.0 0.101 1 12,784         462            $100M-500M 85.0 12,784         462               0
Calhoun County Bk           Hampton            55.0 0.156 0.719 22,726         388            $100M-500M 60.0 6,541           305               0
Farmers B&TC                Magnolia           55.0 0.111 0.448 54,707         918            $100M-500M 60.0 12,779         699               0
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Simmons First NB            Pine Bluff         55.0 0.078 0.367 100,734        1,330         $1B-$10B  57.5 21,057         938               0.109
Bank of Mccrory             Mccrory            52.5 0.118 1 7,595           306            <$100M    77.5 7,595           306               0
Cross County Bk             Wynne              52.5 0.17 0.489 29,114         403            $100M-500M 55.0 6,907           287               0
Bank of Gravett             Gravette           52.5 0.106 0.89 24,048         346            $100M-500M 45.0 4,939           253               0
Simmons First Bk Nw AR      Rogers             52.5 0.122 0.55 34,454         474            $100M-500M 52.5 7,137           334               0
ANB FNCL Nat Assoc          Rogers             52.5 0.042 0.322 81,049         641            $1B-$10B  40.0 8,031           346               0.006
First St Bk                 Russellville       50.0 0.129 0.686 29,544         374            $100M-500M 55.0 6,759           270               0
First Western Bk            Booneville         50.0 0.091 0.526 27,115         641            $100M-500M 52.5 6,235           498               0
First NB                    McGehee            47.5 0.187 0.882 8,383           156            <$100M    45.0 1,827           129               0
Forrest City Bk NA          Forrest City       47.5 0.176 1 8,151           103            <$100M    42.5 1,732           67                 0
First St Bk of NW AR        Huntsville         47.5 0.18 0.8 11,858         179            <$100M    40.0 2,188           146               0
Merchants & Farmers Bk      Dumas              47.5 0.147 0.713 11,529         357            <$100M    67.5 5,603           314               0.002
McGehee Bk                  McGehee            47.5 0.147 0.899 14,434         148            <$100M    25.0 1,961           105               0
Decatur St Bk               Decatur            47.5 0.099 0.865 19,103         288            $100M-500M 45.0 4,656           210               0.002
Simmons First Bk            El Dorado          47.5 0.132 0.546 28,255         301            $100M-500M 32.5 4,404           177               0
Farmers & Merchants Bk      Stuttgart          47.5 0.073 0.589 24,698         640            $100M-500M 72.5 9,709           555               0.004
Community State Bk          Bradley            45.0 0.164 1 2,504           50              <$100M    52.5 2,504           50                 0
First St Bk                 Crossett           45.0 0.171 1 4,922           83              <$100M    60.0 4,922           83                 0
Simmons First Bk of Searcy  Searcy             45.0 0.161 0.604 22,547         181            $100M-500M 20.0 2,512           92                 0
Helena NB                   Helena             45.0 0.101 0.955 14,897         272            $100M-500M 55.0 4,591           225               0.005
Parkway Bk                  Rogers             45.0 0.149 0.516 25,703         220            $100M-500M 25.0 3,233           115               0
Centennial Bk               Kingsland          45.0 0.141 0.505 28,077         325            $100M-500M 47.5 6,513           245               0
Union Bk of Benton          Benton             45.0 0.125 0.692 28,097         266            $100M-500M 30.0 3,922           159               0.004
Planters & Merchants Bk     Gillett            42.5 0.163 1 4,157           51              <$100M    37.5 941              43                 0
Bank of Cave City           Cave City          42.5 0.079 1 8,092           320            $100M-500M 82.5 8,092           320               0.005
Simmons First Bk Of South Ar Lake Village       42.5 0.119 0.756 17,405         202            $100M-500M 35.0 3,323           133               0
First NB In Blytheville     Blytheville        42.5 0.102 0.724 20,080         275            $100M-500M 35.0 4,035           212               0
First NB of The Delta NA    West Helena        42.5 0.119 0.549 24,275         335            $100M-500M 50.0 6,500           240               0
First St Bk                 Lonoke             42.5 0.119 0.458 37,942         268            $100M-500M 22.5 4,270           153               0
Chambers Bk                 Danville           42.5 0.089 0.326 42,084         371            $100M-500M 30.0 5,697           245               0
Corning S & LA              Corning            40.0 0.086 0.254 1,756           40              <$100M    70.0 914              34                 0
Little River Bk             Lepanto            40.0 0.119 1 5,556           131            <$100M    65.0 5,556           131               0
First Delta Bk              Marked Tree        40.0 0.098 1 4,769           100            <$100M    45.0 1,739           89                 0
Bodcaw Bk                   Stamps             40.0 0.097 1 6,758           112            <$100M    37.5 1,774           78                 0
First NB At Paris           Paris              40.0 0.072 1 7,475           297            $100M-500M 50.0 2,834           258               0.004
River Town Bk               Dardanelle         40.0 0.099 0.821 12,897         274            $100M-500M 57.5 4,733           233               0
Smackover St Bk             Smackover          40.0 0.071 1 9,629           211            $100M-500M 72.5 9,629           211               0
Simmons First Bank Hot Springs Hot Springs        40.0 0.117 0.73 18,898         190            $100M-500M 27.5 2,803           114               0
Heber Springs St Bk         Heber Springs      40.0 0.126 0.531 20,809         270            $100M-500M 32.5 3,890           167               0.003
Legacy NB                   Springdale         40.0 0.127 0.433 31,304         201            $100M-500M 20.0 3,490           113               0.002
First NB of De Queen        De Queen           40.0 0.079 0.489 24,992         550            $100M-500M 62.5 8,433           452               0.003
Southern Bk of Commerce     Paragould          37.5 0.087 1 2,743           109            <$100M    62.5 2,743           109               0
Horatio St Bk               Horatio            37.5 0.059 1 4,539           215            <$100M    67.5 4,539           215               0
Bank of Rison               Rison              35.0 0.092 1 2,713           36              <$100M    55.0 2,713           36                 0
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Logan County Bk             Scranton           35.0 0.052 1 3,205           144            <$100M    57.5 3,205           144               0
Eagle B&TC                  Little Rock        35.0 0.131 0.465 15,453         213            $100M-500M 32.5 2,882           145               0
Arkansas County Bk          De Witt            35.0 0.081 0.727 10,996         324            $100M-500M 65.0 5,781           294               0.004
Bank of AR NA               Fayetteville       35.0 0.094 0.647 20,788         153            $100M-500M 17.5 2,619           82                 0
Chambers Bk of N AR         Fayetteville       35.0 0.1 0.358 31,570         166            $100M-500M 15.0 2,066           79                 0
Merchants & Planters Bk     Clarendon          32.5 0.106 1 3,379           77              <$100M    42.5 1,250           65                 0
Farmers Bk                  Hamburg            32.5 0.141 0.748 5,373           26              <$100M    10.0 231              15                 0
First NB at Marianna        Marianna           32.5 0.094 0.979 5,038           84              <$100M    32.5 1,180           66                 0
Bank of Trumann             Trumann            32.5 0.102 0.713 9,694           139            <$100M    37.5 2,525           105               0
Bank of Mountain View       Mountain View      32.5 0.074 0.576 16,063         319            $100M-500M 45.0 5,100           262               0
Hot Springs B&TC            Hot Springs        30.0 0.136 0.661 5,052           34              <$100M    17.5 694              18                 0
Bank of Augusta             Augusta            30.0 0.092 0.765 4,418           157            <$100M    45.0 1,725           139               0
Bank of Lake Village        Lake Village       30.0 0.084 0.818 5,339           87              <$100M    30.0 1,377           60                 0
Evolve B&TC                Parkin             30.0 0.049 1 4,995           50              $100M-500M 17.5 683              31                 0
Warren B&TC                 Warren             27.5 0.092 0.486 11,581         280            $100M-500M 52.5 4,680           234               0
Central Bk                  Little Rock        22.5 0.132 0.336 6,477           18              <$100M    10.0 66                3                   0
Capital Bk                  Little Rock        22.5 0.088 0.521 14,062         55              $100M-500M 10.0 382              7                   0
Pinnacle Bk                 Bentonville        22.5 0.11 0.384 18,208         80              $100M-500M 10.0 1,499           38                 0
First Southern Bk           Batesville         20.0 0.106 0.328 8,267           124            <$100M    25.0 2,114           86                 0
Chart Bk                    Perryville         20.0 0.094 0.365 11,194         129            $100M-500M 20.0 2,379           86                 0.003
DeWitt B&TC                DeWitt            17.5 0.09 0.37 9,137           137            $100M-500M 25.0 2,201           95                 0
Arkansas Bkr Bk             Little Rock        10.0 0.012 0.125 1,714           7                $100M-500M 10.0 76                2                   0
Simmons First TC NA         Pine Bluff         NR 0    .   -               -             <$100M    NR -               -                0
Arvest TC NA                Rogers             NR 0    .   -               -             <$100M    NR -               -                0

Note: NR = not ranked
Source: U.S. Small Business Administration, Office of Advocacy, from Call Reports collected by the Federal Reserve Board.
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Bank of Salem               Salem              100.0 0.291 1 35,136            977              $100M-500M 90.0 35,136            977            0
Union Bk of Mena            Mena               95.0 0.199 1 28,331            672              $100M-500M 77.5 28,331            672            0
Farmers Bk                  Greenwood          95.0 0.202 1 38,851            533              $100M-500M 82.5 38,851            533            0
First NB of East Arkansas   Forrest City       95.0 0.13 0.942 34,473            908              $100M-500M 75.0 36,610            919            0.002
Diamond Bk                  Murfreesboro       95.0 0.153 1 54,658            1,092           $100M-500M 80.0 54,658            1,092         0.002
Bank of Prescott            Prescott           92.5 0.207 1 14,123            375              <$100M    70.0 14,123            375            0
Southern St Bk              Malvern            92.5 0.328 1 26,179            345              <$100M    80.0 26,179            345            0
First NB of Lawrence County Walnut Ridge       92.5 0.155 1 21,798            522              $100M-500M 72.5 21,798            522            0.007
Commercial B&TC            Monticello         92.5 0.215 1 36,628            471              $100M-500M 75.0 36,628            471            0
Priority Bank               Ozark              87.5 0.064 1 2,918              163              <$100M    67.5 2,918              163            0
Fordyce B&TC                Fordyce            87.5 0.203 1 19,032            331              <$100M    65.0 19,032            331            0
Security Bk                 Stephens           85.0 0.278 1 10,922            287              <$100M    70.0 10,922            287            0
Citizens St Bk              Bald Knob          85.0 0.223 1 14,781            286              <$100M    60.0 14,781            286            0
Peoples Bk                  Sheridan           85.0 0.18 0.548 14,720            421              <$100M    82.5 26,877            484            0
First NB Berryville         Berryville         85.0 0.087 0.391 10,786            491              $100M-500M 70.0 25,143            568            0.001
First NB Izard County       Calico Rock        85.0 0.101 1 12,784            462              $100M-500M 55.0 12,784            462            0
First Nat Bkg Co            Ash Flat           85.0 0.063 0.225 23,424            1,198           $100M-500M 80.0 72,723            1,451         0.006
Community First Bk          Harrison           85.0 0.053 0.219 23,686            976              $100M-500M 92.5 108,153          1,310         0.013
Bank of Cave City           Cave City          82.5 0.079 1 8,092              320              $100M-500M 42.5 8,092              320            0.005
First Cmnty Bk              Batesville         82.5 0.06 0.154 25,771            1,155           $100M-500M 85.0 117,185          1,548         0.001
Citizens Bk                 Batesville         82.5 0.05 0.242 24,827            1,049           $100M-500M 70.0 70,315            1,279         0.005
Piggott St Bk               Piggott            80.0 0.189 1 11,707            238              <$100M    57.5 11,707            238            0
Homebank of AR              Portland           77.5 0.555 1 31,691            40                <$100M    67.5 31,691            40              0
Bank of Mccrory             Mccrory            77.5 0.118 1 7,595              306              <$100M    52.5 7,595              306            0
Heartland Community Bank    Bryant             77.5 0.033 0.128 3,135              128              <$100M    67.5 15,692            178            0
First SVC Bk                Greenbrier         77.5 0.052 0.211 9,848              445              $100M-500M 82.5 46,690            591            0.001
Bank of England             England            75.0 0.066 0.176 10,280            430              $100M-500M 70.0 36,085            555            0
First Federal Bank          Harrison           75.0 0.013 0.069 10,439            382              $500M-$1B 70.0 69,725            571            0
Eudora Bk                   Eudora             72.5 0.244 1 7,470              199              <$100M    55.0 7,470              199            0
First St Bk of Warren       Warren             72.5 0.078 0.291 7,950              332              $100M-500M 72.5 25,792            435            0
Petit Jean St Bk            Morrilton          72.5 0.068 0.322 7,875              335              $100M-500M 65.0 23,464            416            0
Smackover St Bk             Smackover          72.5 0.071 1 9,629              211              $100M-500M 40.0 9,629              211            0
Bank of Little Rock         Little Rock        72.5 0.064 0.218 9,151              354              $100M-500M 80.0 39,640            488            0
Benefit Bank                Ft. Smith          72.5 0.023 0.066 3,509              146              $100M-500M 92.5 52,867            262            0.001
Farmers & Merchants Bk      Stuttgart          72.5 0.029 0.231 9,709              555              $100M-500M 47.5 24,698            640            0.004
First NB                    Paragould          72.5 0.029 0.189 15,407            733              $500M-$1B 62.5 56,604            945            0.005
Pulaski Bank And Trust Company Little Rock        72.5 0.008 0.032 10,387            593              $1B-$10B  70.0 106,659          1,017         0.03
Corning S & LA              Corning            70.0 0.045 0.132 914                 34                <$100M    40.0 1,756              40              0
Bank of Bearden             Bearden            70.0 0.28 1 9,551              100              <$100M    60.0 9,551              100            0
First St Bk of Dequeen      Dequeen            70.0 0.07 0.304 6,147              356              <$100M    57.5 16,252            415            0
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First NB of Wynne           Wynne              70.0 0.038 0.148 10,178            535              $100M-500M 60.0 37,118            672            0.003
Summit Bk                   Arkadelphia        70.0 0.031 0.101 25,598            1,033           $500M-$1B 75.0 147,695          1,546         0
First Security Bk           Searcy             70.0 0.026 0.109 39,610            1,515           $1B-$10B  70.0 212,372          2,618         0.004
First NB of Altheimer       Altheimer          67.5 0.3 1 4,295              134              <$100M    57.5 4,295              134            0
Horatio St Bk               Horatio            67.5 0.059 1 4,539              215              <$100M    37.5 4,539              215            0
Merchants & Farmers Bk      Dumas              67.5 0.072 0.347 5,603              314              <$100M    47.5 11,529            357            0.002
Bank of Star City           Star City          67.5 0.082 0.21 7,699              301              <$100M    67.5 27,316            402            0
United Bank                 Springdale         67.5 0.015 0.055 2,554              129              $100M-500M 75.0 31,051            244            0
Union B&TC                  Monticello         67.5 0.049 0.146 8,808              439              $100M-500M 87.5 60,464            600            0
Elk Horn B&TC               Arkadelphia        67.5 0.051 0.156 9,768              356              $100M-500M 77.5 48,259            508            0
Citizens B&TC               Van Buren          67.5 0.034 0.14 9,914              419              $100M-500M 70.0 52,926            611            0.006
Pine Bluff NB               Pine Bluff         67.5 0.028 0.159 8,230              474              $100M-500M 67.5 41,386            632            0.004
Bank of The Ozarks          Little Rock        67.5 0.025 0.108 64,276            2,660           $1B-$10B  67.5 310,883          3,666         0
Little River Bk             Lepanto            65.0 0.119 1 5,556              131              <$100M    40.0 5,556              131            0
Arkansas County Bk          De Witt            65.0 0.042 0.382 5,781              294              $100M-500M 35.0 10,996            324            0.004
One B&T NA                  Little Rock        65.0 0.039 0.109 13,800            406              $100M-500M 80.0 81,654            636            0.004
First Security Bk of Conway Conway             65.0 0.032 0.151 12,011            473              $100M-500M 75.0 60,543            690            0.003
First NB                    Hot Springs        65.0 0.031 0.116 13,293            747              $100M-500M 62.5 59,351            959            0.002
Liberty Bank of Arkansas    Jonesboro          65.0 0.026 0.077 58,453            2,343           $1B-$10B  70.0 364,662          3,541         0.001
Arvest Bk                   Fayetteville       65.0 0.022 0.095 206,343          8,432           $1B-$10B  62.5 1,049,733       11,987       0.009
Southern Bk of Commerce     Paragould          62.5 0.087 1 2,743              109              <$100M    37.5 2,743              109            0
Bank of Delight             Delight            62.5 0.077 0.247 6,095              233              <$100M    67.5 22,021            311            0
Merchants & Planters Bk     Newport            62.5 0.037 0.192 5,655              391              $100M-500M 60.0 22,697            472            0.012
First NB of De Queen        De Queen           62.5 0.027 0.165 8,433              452              $100M-500M 40.0 24,992            550            0.003
First St Bk                 Conway             62.5 0.028 0.071 16,263            684              $500M-$1B 72.5 99,808            1,015         0.001
First St Bk                 Crossett           60.0 0.171 1 4,922              83                <$100M    45.0 4,922              83              0
Peoples Bk                  Magnolia           60.0 0.058 0.286 4,654              178              <$100M    57.5 16,090            226            0
Calhoun County Bk           Hampton            60.0 0.045 0.207 6,541              305              $100M-500M 55.0 22,726            388            0
Farmers B&TC                Magnolia           60.0 0.026 0.105 12,779            699              $100M-500M 55.0 54,707            918            0
Logan County Bk             Scranton           57.5 0.052 1 3,205              144              <$100M    35.0 3,205              144            0
River Town Bk               Dardanelle         57.5 0.036 0.301 4,733              233              $100M-500M 40.0 12,897            274            0
Heritage Bk                 Jonesboro          57.5 0.035 0.131 7,899              326              $100M-500M 65.0 40,570            469            0
First NB In Green Forest    Green Forest       57.5 0.024 0.118 8,263              400              $100M-500M 60.0 41,905            543            0.003
Twin City Bk                North Little Rock  57.5 0.024 0.066 16,214            635              $500M-$1B 65.0 102,232          996            0.001
Simmons First NB            Pine Bluff         57.5 0.016 0.077 21,057            938              $1B-$10B  55.0 100,734          1,330         0.109
Bank of Rison               Rison              55.0 0.092 1 2,713              36                <$100M    35.0 2,713              36              0
First NB of Crossett        Crossett           55.0 0.043 0.121 5,874              274              $100M-500M 67.5 36,471            404            0.008
Helena NB                   Helena             55.0 0.031 0.294 4,591              225              $100M-500M 45.0 14,897            272            0.005
Cross County Bk             Wynne              55.0 0.04 0.116 6,907              287              $100M-500M 52.5 29,114            403            0
First St Bk                 Russellville       55.0 0.03 0.157 6,759              270              $100M-500M 50.0 29,544            374            0
First Financial Bk          El Dorado          55.0 0.017 0.175 9,684              356              $500M-$1B 60.0 47,022            522            0
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Community State Bk          Bradley            52.5 0.164 1 2,504              50                <$100M    45.0 2,504              50              0
Warren B&TC                 Warren             52.5 0.037 0.197 4,680              234              $100M-500M 27.5 11,581            280            0
Allied Bk                   Mulberry           52.5 0.041 0.15 5,283              213              $100M-500M 62.5 26,642            306            0
Simmons First Bk Jonesboro  Jonesboro          52.5 0.027 0.115 7,339              302              $100M-500M 70.0 49,935            459            0
Simmons First Bk Nw AR      Rogers             52.5 0.025 0.114 7,137              334              $100M-500M 52.5 34,454            474            0
First Western Bk            Booneville         52.5 0.021 0.121 6,235              498              $100M-500M 50.0 27,115            641            0
First NB of Fort Smith      Fort Smith         52.5 0.02 0.05 16,525            687              $500M-$1B 62.5 105,015          1,126         0
Metropolitan NB             Little Rock        52.5 0.012 0.044 22,313            814              $1B-$10B  57.5 159,852          1,365         0
Twin Lakes Cmnty Bk         Flippin            50.0 0.108 0.21 3,615              104              <$100M    60.0 16,043            148            0
First Cmnty Bk              Marion             50.0 0.041 0.15 4,157              199              $100M-500M 67.5 26,319            286            0
First NB At Paris           Paris              50.0 0.027 0.379 2,834              258              $100M-500M 40.0 7,475              297            0.004
Bank of Eureka Springs      Eureka Springs    50.0 0.047 0.155 5,125              167              $100M-500M 62.5 28,833            250            0.007
Timberland Bk               El Dorado          50.0 0.041 0.104 6,607              245              $100M-500M 67.5 43,549            410            0
First NB of The Delta NA    West Helena        50.0 0.032 0.147 6,500              240              $100M-500M 42.5 24,275            335            0
Fidelity NB                 West Memphis     50.0 0.029 0.139 6,839              262              $100M-500M 60.0 36,869            357            0.002
First Scty Bk               Mountain Home   50.0 0.026 0.117 7,763              296              $100M-500M 82.5 66,075            490            0.003
Malvern NB                 Malvern            50.0 0.023 0.069 8,431              401              $100M-500M 62.5 60,060            606            0
Community Bk                Cabot              50.0 0.025 0.082 9,406              364              $100M-500M 65.0 59,494            572            0.001
Signature Bk                Fayetteville       50.0 0.023 0.052 11,173            429              $100M-500M 62.5 74,458            653            0.001
First Cmnty Bk              Van Buren          47.5 0.051 0.181 3,199              130              <$100M    62.5 17,617            188            0
Centennial Bk               Kingsland          47.5 0.033 0.117 6,513              245              $100M-500M 45.0 28,077            325            0
National Bk of AA           North Little Rock  47.5 0.034 0.08 7,058              234              $100M-500M 75.0 61,063            423            0
Delta TR&Bk                 Parkdale           47.5 0.031 0.07 6,786              300              $100M-500M 65.0 49,908            488            0
First NB                    Mcgehee            45.0 0.041 0.192 1,827              129              <$100M    47.5 8,383              156            0
Bank of Augusta             Augusta            45.0 0.036 0.299 1,725              139              <$100M    30.0 4,418              157            0
First Delta Bk              Marked Tree        45.0 0.036 0.365 1,739              89                <$100M    40.0 4,769              100            0
Decatur St Bk               Decatur            45.0 0.024 0.211 4,656              210              $100M-500M 47.5 19,103            288            0.002
Bank of Mountain View       Mountain View     45.0 0.024 0.183 5,100              262              $100M-500M 32.5 16,063            319            0
Bank of Gravett             Gravette           45.0 0.022 0.183 4,939              253              $100M-500M 52.5 24,048            346            0
First NB&TC                 Mountain Home   42.5 0.023 0.099 8,180              316              $100M-500M 82.5 77,874            881            0
Merchants & Planters Bk     Clarendon          42.5 0.039 0.37 1,250              65                <$100M    32.5 3,379              77              0
Forrest City Bk NA          Forrest City       42.5 0.037 0.212 1,732              67                <$100M    47.5 8,151              103            0
Bank of Rogers              Rogers             42.5 0.032 0.101 5,557              212              $100M-500M 67.5 38,489            360            0
Farmers B&TC                Blytheville        42.5 0.024 0.069 7,307              282              $100M-500M 65.0 55,136            472            0
Bank of Fayetteville        Fayetteville       42.5 0.019 0.055 8,191              319              $100M-500M 57.5 61,768            533            0
First Arkansas B&T          Jacksonville       42.5 0.018 0.068 8,586              305              $100M-500M 62.5 70,596            507            0
First St Bk of NW AR        Huntsville         40.0 0.033 0.148 2,188              146              <$100M    47.5 11,858            179            0
ANB FNCL Nat Assoc          Rogers             40.0 0.004 0.032 8,031              346              $1B-$10B  52.5 81,049            641            0.006
Planters & Merchants Bk     Gillett            37.5 0.037 0.226 941                 43                <$100M    42.5 4,157              51              0
Bodcaw Bk                   Stamps             37.5 0.026 0.263 1,774              78                <$100M    40.0 6,758              112            0
Bank of Trumann             Trumann            37.5 0.026 0.186 2,525              105              <$100M    32.5 9,694              139            0
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Simmons First Bk Of South Ar Lake Village       35.0 0.023 0.144 3,323              133              $100M-500M 42.5 17,405            202            0
First NB In Blytheville     Blytheville        35.0 0.021 0.145 4,035              212              $100M-500M 42.5 20,080            275            0
First NB at Marianna        Marianna           32.5 0.022 0.229 1,180              66                <$100M    32.5 5,038              84              0
Eagle B&TC                  Little Rock        32.5 0.024 0.087 2,882              145              $100M-500M 35.0 15,453            213            0
Heber Springs St Bk         Heber Springs     32.5 0.024 0.099 3,890              167              $100M-500M 40.0 20,809            270            0.003
Simmons First Bk            El Dorado          32.5 0.021 0.085 4,404              177              $100M-500M 47.5 28,255            301            0
Bank of Lake Village        Lake Village       30.0 0.022 0.211 1,377              60                <$100M    30.0 5,339              87              0
Union Bk of Benton          Benton             30.0 0.018 0.097 3,922              159              $100M-500M 45.0 28,097            266            0.004
Chambers Bk                 Danville           30.0 0.012 0.044 5,697              245              $100M-500M 42.5 42,084            371            0
Simmons First Bank Hot Springs Hot Springs        27.5 0.017 0.108 2,803              114              $100M-500M 40.0 18,898            190            0
First Southern Bk           Batesville         25.0 0.027 0.084 2,114              86                <$100M    20.0 8,267              124            0
Mcgehee Bk                  Mcgehee            25.0 0.02 0.122 1,961              105              <$100M    47.5 14,434            148            0
De Witt B&TC                De Witt            25.0 0.022 0.089 2,201              95                $100M-500M 17.5 9,137              137            0
Parkway Bk                  Rogers             25.0 0.019 0.065 3,233              115              $100M-500M 45.0 25,703            220            0
Simmons First Bk            Russellville       25.0 0.02 0.063 4,062              169              $100M-500M 60.0 38,812            311            0
First St Bk                 Lonoke             22.5 0.013 0.052 4,270              153              $100M-500M 42.5 37,942            268            0
Riverside Bk                Sparkman           20.0 0.022 0.095 1,144              47                <$100M    60.0 12,021            105            0
Chart Bk                    Perryville         20.0 0.02 0.078 2,379              86                $100M-500M 20.0 11,194            129            0.003
Simmons First Bk of Searcy  Searcy             20.0 0.018 0.067 2,512              92                $100M-500M 45.0 22,547            181            0
Legacy NB                   Springdale         20.0 0.014 0.048 3,490              113              $100M-500M 40.0 31,304            201            0.002
Greers Ferry Lake St Bk     Heber Springs     20.0 0.002 0.028 87                   5                  <$100M    55.0 10,491            224            0
Hot Springs B&TC            Hot Springs        17.5 0.019 0.091 694                 18                <$100M    30.0 5,052              34              0
Evolve B&TC                Parkin             17.5 0.007 0.137 683                 31                $100M-500M 30.0 4,995              50              0
Bank of AR NA               Fayetteville       17.5 0.012 0.082 2,619              82                $100M-500M 35.0 20,788            153            0
Chambers Bk of N AR         Fayetteville       15.0 0.007 0.023 2,066              79                $100M-500M 35.0 31,570            166            0
Farmers Bk                  Hamburg            10.0 0.006 0.032 231                 15                <$100M    32.5 5,373              26              0
Central Bk                  Little Rock        10.0 0.001 0.003 66                   3                  <$100M    22.5 6,477              18              0
Arkansas Bkr Bk             Little Rock        10.0 0.001 0.006 76                   2                  $100M-500M 10.0 1,714              7                0
Capital Bk                  Little Rock        10.0 0.002 0.014 382                 7                  $100M-500M 22.5 14,062            55              0
Pinnacle Bk                 Bentonville        10.0 0.009 0.032 1,499              38                $100M-500M 22.5 18,208            80              0
Simmons First TC NA         Pine Bluff         NR 0    .   -                  -               <$100M    NR -                  -             0
Arvest TC NA                Rogers             NR 0    .   -                  -               <$100M    NR -                  -             0

Note: NR = not ranked
Source: U.S. Small Business Administration, Office of Advocacy, from Call Reports collected by the Federal Reserve Board.
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